OP \$240.00.00 881750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI20886

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Hiller Companies, Inc.	FORMERLY	09/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The Hiller Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	3751 Joy Springs Drive	
City:	Mobile	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36693	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6322736	HAVEN
Registration Number:	6186831	HAVEN
Registration Number:	4496976	HILLER NEW ENGLAND FIRE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4490398	HILLER OFFSHORE
Registration Number:	4490399	HILLER
Registration Number:	4496977	HILLER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4483701	HERBERT S. HILLER
Registration Number:	2219842	FIRE-SCOPE
Registration Number:	1328086	FIRE-SCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-994-1650

Email: docketing@krdglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Ms. Kristina Thomas

Address Line 1: Kolitch Romano Dascenzo Gates LLC

Address Line 2: 621 SW Morrison Street #1100
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIL222

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0575

900834236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA THOMAS			
SIGNATURE:	KRISTINA THOMAS			
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INCDE-Conversion#page1.tif				
source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INCDE-Conversion#page2.tif				
source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INCDE-Conversion#page3.tif				

source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC.-DE-Conversion#page4.tif source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC.-DE-Conversion#page5.tif source=THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC.-DE-Conversion#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0576

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC." TO "THE HILLER COMPANIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204359222

Date: 09-09-22



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE HILLER COMPANIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



5122862 8100V SR# 20223489321 Authentication: 204359222 Date: 09-09-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0578 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 09/09/2022
FILED 04:57 PM 09/09/2022
SR 20223489321 - File Number 5122862

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

THE HILLER COMPANIES, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

September 9, 2022

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting The Hiller Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company, to be named "The Hiller Companies, LLC", pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is The Hiller Companies, Inc. (the "Converting Corporation").

SECOND: The date the Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 12, 2012.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Hiller Companies, LLC (the "Company").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

FIFTH: The effective time and date of the conversion shall be 8:00 a.m. New York time on September 12, 2022.

#96102594v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

THE HILLER COMPANIES, INC.

By:

Name: John Upchurch

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion - The Hiller Companies, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0580

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

THE HILLER COMPANIES, LLC

September 9, 2022

This Certificate of Formation of The Hiller Companies, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by PNA Falcon Holdco, Inc., as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-201, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is The Hiller Companies, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH: The effective time and date of the formation shall be 8:00 a.m. New York time on September 12, 2022.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 09/09/2022 FILED 04:57 PM 09/09/2022 SR 20223489321 - File Number 5122862

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0581

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

PNA FALCON HOLDCO, INC., the

Company's sole member

Bv:

Name: John Upchurch

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation - The Hiller Companies, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 02/12/2024